TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

North Dakota State University - Fargo
OPE ID: 00299700

1301 12th Avenue North
Fargo, ND 58102-0000
(701) 231-7985
www.ndsu.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Pomt of Contact: Jodi Pierce
Title: School Certifymg Official
Phone: (701) 231-7985

Email: jodi.pierce@ndsu.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 109

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 109 10 6
Total TA Costs: $363,985 $31,725 $22,829

POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries: 538
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): $1,222,280

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 10,035 10,970 11,701
Direct Loan Disbursements: $51,390,590 $54,223,174 $55,237,550
Grant Program Recipients: 2,326 2,516 2,698
Grant Program Disbursements:  $9,735,720 $10,433,454 $10,785,706
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 2,492 Not Reported 3,282

Campus-Based Program


https://www.ndsu.edu
mailto:jodi.pierce@ndsu.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $1,517,772

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients:
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements:

Not Reported

12,752
$55,313,701

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS
Learning Method: Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s): Certificate, Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source
Updated: 08/07/2024

Certificates

Program
Equestrian/Equine Studies

Finance, General

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General

Marketing/Marketing Management, General

Bachelor's Degrees

Program

Accounting

Accounting and Related Services, Other
Agribusiness/Agricultural Business Operations
Agricultural Communication/Journalism
Agricultural Economics

Agricultural Engineering

Agricultural Mechanization, General

Agricultural Teacher Education

Agriculture, General

Animal Sciences, General

Anthropology

Apparel and Textiles, General

Architecture

Art/Art Studies, General

Biology Teacher Education

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Biotechnology

Botany/Plant Biology

Business Admmistration and Management, General
Business Admmistration, Management and Operations, Other
Business/Corporate Communications

Cell/Cellular and Molecular Biology

Chemistry Teacher Education

Chemistry, General

Civil Engineering, General

Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist

CIP Code

01.0507
52.0801
52.1001
52.1401

CIP Code
52.0301
52.0399
01.0102
01.0802
01.0103
14.0301
01.0201
13.1301
01.0000
01.0901
45.0201
19.0901
04.0201
50.0701
13.1322
26.0101
26.1201
26.0301
52.0201
52.0299
52.0501
26.0406
13.1323
40.0501
14.0801
51.1005

$2,597,453



Pruppaier Engineering, General
Computer Science

Construction Engineering

Construction Management

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management
Crop Production

Dietetics/Dietitian

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Earth Science Teacher Education
Economics, General

Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Engineering, General

English Language and Literature, General
English/ anguage Arts Teacher Education
Environmental Desigr/Architecture
Equestrian/Equine Studies

Family and Consumer Sciences/Home Economics Teacher Education

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing
Finance, General

Food Science

Food Science and Technology, Other
French Language and Literature
French Language Teacher Education
General Education

Geology/Earth Science, General
Health Teacher Education

History Teacher Education

History, General

Horticultural Science

Hospitality Administration/Management, General

Human Development and Family Science

Human Development and Family Studies, General
Human Development, Family Studies, and Related Services, Other

Industrial Engineering

Interior Design

International/Global Studies

Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Landscape Architecture

Management Information Systenrs, General
Manufacturing Engineering
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Materials Engineering

Mathematics Teacher Education
Mathematics, General

Mechanical Engineering

Microbiology, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Music Teacher Education

Music, General

Natural Resources Management and Policy
Pharmacy

Philosophy

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching

P Cde
11.0701
14.3301
52.2001
43.0104
43.0302
01.0304
51.3101
50.0501
13.1337
45.0601
14.1001
14.0101
23.0101
13.1305
04.0401
01.0507
13.1308
51.3805
52.0801
01.1001
01.1099
16.0901
13.1325
13.0601
40.0601
13.1307
13.1328
54.0101
01.1103
52.0901
52.0804
19.0701
19.0799
14.3501
50.0408
30.2001
31.0505
04.0601
52.1201
14.3601
52.1401
14.1801
13.1311
27.0101
14.1901
26.0502
30.9999
13.1312
50.0901
03.0201
51.2001
38.0101
13.1314



g?m' meacher Education 84
ysics, General ztl%.%xm—e

Plant Protection and Integrated Pest Management 01.1105
Political Science and Government, General 45.1001
Psychology, General 42.0101
Psychometrics and Quantitative Psychology 42.2708
Public/Applied History 54.0105
Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer 51.0911
Range Science and Management 01.1106
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 51.3801
Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist 51.0908
Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Education 13.1316
Social Sciences, General 45.0101
Social Studies Teacher Education 13.1318
Sociology 45.1101
Soil Science and Agronomy, General 01.1201
Spanish Language and Literature 16.0905
Speech Teacher Education 13.1331
Sport and Fitness Administration/Management 31.0504
Statistics, General 27.0501
Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods, Oth 13.1299
Turf and Turfgrass Management 01.0607
Veterinary/ Animal Health Technology/Technician and Veterinary Assistant 51.0808
Zoology/ Animal Biology 26.0701
Program CIP Code
Accounting and Related Services, Other 52.0399
Agricultural and Food Products Processing 01.0401
Agricultural Economics 01.0103
Agricultural Engineering 14.0301
Agricultural Teacher Education 13.1301
Agronomy and Crop Science 01.1102
Animal Sciences, General 01.0901
Anthropology 45.0201
Apparel and Textile Marketing Management 19.0905
Architecture 04.0201
Athletic Training/Trainer 51.0913
Biochemiistry 26.0202
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 26.0101
Botany/Plant Biology 26.0301
Business Administration and Management, General 52.0201
Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other 52.0299
Cell/Cellular and Molecular Biology 26.0406
Chemistry, General 40.0501
Cuvil Engineering, General 14.0801
Conputer Science 11.0701
Conputer Software Engineering 14.0903
Construction Engineering 14.3301
Construction Management 52.2001

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 13.1101



Propirahd ustice/Safety Studies
Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management
Development Economics and International Development
Dietetics/Dietitian

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Educational Leadership and Administration, General
Electrical and Electronics Engineering

Engineering, General

English Language and Literature, General
Entomology

Environmental Biology
Environmental/Environmental Health Engineering
Family and Consumer Sciences/Home Economics Teacher Education
Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Food Science and Technology, Other

Food Technology and Processing

Foods, Nutrition, and Wellness Studies, General
Genome Sciences/Genomics

History, General

Horticultural Science

Human Development and Family Science

Human Development and Family Studies, General
Human Development, Family Studies, and Related Services, Other
Industrial Engineering

International Agriculture

Manufacturing Engineering

Materials Engineering

Materials Sciences, Other

Mathematics, General

Mechanical Engineering

Microbiology, General

Music, General

Natural Resources Management and Policy
Physics, General

Plant Pathology/Phytopathology

Polymer Chemistry

Psychology, General

Public Health

Range Science and Management

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Rhetoric and Composition

Social Sciences, General

Sociology

Soil Science and Agronomy, General

Statistics, General

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Subject Areas, Other
Teacher Education, Multiple Levels

Transportation and Materials Moving, Other
Transportation/Mobility Management
Zoology/Animal Biology

COST OF ATTENDANCE

3P e
43.0302
45.0604
51.3101
50.0501
13.0401
14.1001
14.0101
23.0101
26.0702
26.1305
14.1401
13.1308
51.3805
01.1099
01.1002
19.0501
26.0807
54.0101
01.1103
52.0804
19.0701
19.0799
14.3501
01.0701
14.3601
14.1801
40.1099
27.0101
14.1901
26.0502
50.0901
03.0201
40.0801
26.0305
40.0507
42.0101
51.2201
01.1106
51.3801
23.1304
45.0101
45.1101
01.1201
27.0501
13.1399
13.1206
49.9999
52.0209
26.0701



College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $9.,414
Estimated Books/Supplies: $800
Estimated Room/Board: $8,822

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Distance Learning/Online $421
In-State $421
Military $421
Bachelor's Rates

Contiguous, Alurmni Dependent $460
Distance Learning/Online $383
In-State $383
International $670
Miilitary $383
Minnesota Resident $429
US non-resident, WUE, MSEP $575

Master's Rates

Distance Learning/Online $421
In-State $421
International $737
Military $421
Minnesota Resident $535
US non-resident $632

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Bachelor's Rates

Contiguous, Alumni Dependent $612
Contiguous, Alumni Dependent $548
Contiguous, Alumni Dependent $930
Contiguous, Alumni Dependent $482
Contiguous, Alumni Dependent $506
Distance Learning/Online $510
Distance Learning/Online $775
Distance Learning/Online $401

Distance Learning/Online $422



Distance Learning/Online $456

In-State $510
In-State $456
In-State $775
In-State $401
In-State $422
International $892
International $799
International $1,356
International $702
International $738
Military $510
Military $456
Military $775
Military $401
Military $422
Mimnesota Resident $571
Mimnesota Resident $511
Mimnesota Resident $844
Mimnesota Resident $449
Mimnesota Resident $472
US Non Resident, WUE, MSEP $1,162
US non-resident WUE, MSEP $764
US non-resident, WUE, MSEP $685
US non-resident, WUE, MSEP $602
US non-resident, WUE, MSEP $632

Master's Rates

Distance Learning/Online $502
Distance Learning/Online $464
Distance Learning/Online $639
In-State $561
In-State $464
In-State $491
In-State $877
In-State $639
In-State $502
International $981
International $812
International $859
International $1,118
International $879
International Rate $1,535
Military $561
Military $464
Military $491
Military $877
Military $639
Military $502
Minnesota Resident $712
Minnesota Resident $589
Minnesota Resident $623
Minnesota Resident $1,114

Minnesota Resident $811



Minnesota Resident $638

Out-of-State $1,316
US Non-Resident MSEP $736
US non-resident, MSEP $841
US non-resident, MSEP $696
US non-resident, MSEP $958
US non-resident, MSEP $753

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)

Career Services Fee $23 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
ConnectND Fee $66 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Library Fee $58 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
NDSA Fee $0 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Student Activity $183 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Student Health Fee $79 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Technology $127 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Union Bond Fee $46 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Wellness Center Fee $158 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$4,600 Per Term
Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes

$50 Per Occurrence
What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?
Campus bookstore, off-campus bookstores, Amazon, Facebook, Craigslist, fellow students

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years:

Total TA Participants:

Total TA Costs:
Total TA Funded Courses:
TA Course Completion Rate:

Total TA Graduates:
Annual TA Average:

FY 2023

109
$363,985
593

Not Reported
1

$614

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

FY 2022

10

$31,725

45

Not Reported
1

$705

FY 2021

6

$22,829

37

Not Reported
0

$617



ED Composite Score: Not Reported
ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported
Median Borrowing: $23,300

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 12,846

Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled m all distance education courses : 3 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 36 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 60 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 7,415

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 82 %

Graduation Rates: 4 Year : 58 %
Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year :26 %
Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 0

Bachelor's Degree : 4,800
Master's Degree : 902
Certificate : 38

Cohort Default Rates: 2016:3 %
2017:3 %
2018:3 %

Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total Valid TA

Complaints: 0 0 0
Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing

Practices: 0 0 0
Student Loans: 0 0 0
Quality of Education: 0 0 0
Transfer of Credits: 0 0 0
Accreditation: 0 0 0
Post-graduation Job

Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0 0 0
Refund/Collection

Issues: 0 0 0
Financial Issues: 0 0 0
Change in Degree

Plan Requirements: 0 0 0
Release of

Transcripts: 0 0 0
Other: 0 0 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=200332

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints:

Complaint Categories
Financial Issues:

Quality of Education:

Refund Issues:
Recruiting/Marketing Practices:
Accreditation:

Change in Degree Plan Requirements
Student Loans:

Grade Policy:

Transfer of Credits:
Post-graduation job Opportunities
Release of Transcripts:

Other:

Not Reported

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):

Principles of Excellence (VA):
Yellow Ribbon (VA):
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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